

**Bid Tab - Eakle Road Bridge April 2012 Letting**

County		LEE		Date:	04/09/12	Name and Address of Bidders		CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC OF IL		CURNYN CONST CO		MORING CONSTRUCTION		SJOSTROM & SONS	
R.D.:		HAMILTON TOWNSHIP		Time:	9:00 A.M.			P.O. BOX 750		PO BOX 106		P.O. BOX 215		P.O. BOX 5766	
Section:		11-09132-00-BR						FREEPORT, IL 61032-0750		GENESEO, IL 61254		McCONNELL, IL 61050		ROCKFORD, IL 61125	
Proposal Guarantee: Bid Bond						Approved Engineer's Estimate		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
Terms:															
Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Est Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	-		12.00	\$1,200.00			29.30	\$ 2,930.00		
20900310	Porous Granular Backfill, CA-6	Tons	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	-		22.00	\$8,800.00			27.20	\$ 10,880.00		
20400800	Furnished Excavation	Tons	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	-		25.00	\$2,500.00			41.80	\$ 4,180.00		
54200649	Pipe Culvert, Type 1 (CSCP) 24"	FT	156	\$45.00	\$7,020.00	-		42.00	\$6,552.00			9.80	\$ 1,528.80		
28100709	Stone Dumped, Rip Rap, CA-5	Tons	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	-		52.00	\$5,200.00			80.80	\$ 8,080.00		
20300100	Channel Excavation	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	-		12.00	\$1,200.00			47.80	\$ 4,780.00		
50101500	Removal of Existing Structure	Ea	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-		7,500.00	\$7,500.00			23,755.20	\$ 23,755.20		
50300225	Concrete Structures	CY	27	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	-		760.00	\$20,520.00			1,377.00	\$ 37,179.00		
50400405	PPC Deck Beams, 21" Dp	SF	1426	\$50.00	\$71,300.00	-		42.00	\$59,892.00			50.70	\$ 72,298.20		
50800105	Reinforcement Bars	Lbs	4250	\$1.60	\$6,800.00	-		2.00	\$8,500.00			1.30	\$ 5,525.00		
50901005	Steel Railing, Type SM	LF	106	\$125.00	\$13,250.00	-		139.00	\$14,734.00			127.20	\$ 13,483.20		
51201005	Furnishing Metal Pile Shells, 12"	FT	360	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	-		50.00	\$18,000.00			87.70	\$ 31,572.00		
51202600	Driving and Filling Shells	FT	360	\$1.00	\$360.00	-		1.00	\$360.00			0.10	\$ 36.00		
51204200	Metal Shell Test Pile	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	-		7,500.00	\$7,500.00			14,444.60	\$ 14,444.60		
51500100	Name Plate	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	-		375.00	\$375.00			641.60	\$ 641.60		
67100100	Mobilization	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	-		4,200.00	\$4,200.00			15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
35101500	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B	Tons	245	\$19.00	\$4,655.00	-		22.00	\$5,390.00			25.90	\$ 6,345.50		
70101830	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	-		1,200.00	\$1,200.00			2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
LR400400	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Tons	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	-		130.00	\$11,700.00			115.00	\$ 10,350.00		
40600100	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gals	35	\$3.50	\$122.50	-		12.00	\$420.00			12.00	\$ 420.00		
				Total	\$209,607.50			<b>LOW BID</b>	<b>\$185,743.00</b>				<b>265,929.10</b>		